09/330783 PTO/PCT Rec'd 10 SEP 1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

01 F

ľ

10-14-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

101169357			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties: 1. Catherine SANJEU 2. Mathieu KIELWASSER 3. Remy FABBRO 4. Bernard CRIQUI	Names and addresses of receiving parties: Name: <u>AUTOMOBILES PEUGEOT</u> Street Address: <u>75 Avenue de la Grande-Armée</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City: <u>75116 Paris</u> Country: <u>France</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [No		
Execution Date: 1. March 8, 1999; 2. March 8, 1999; 3. May 6, 1999; and 4. May 13, 1999	09/230783		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. 09/230,783 filed February	8, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ctached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 961.1016	[X] Enclosed		
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10036	8. Deposit account number: 50-0518		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
71999 Puri PF 60000032 09236783 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledgen and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Martin G. Raskin, Reg. No. 25,642 Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 8, 1999 gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,			
Mail documents to be recorded with Assistant Commissioner fo	required cover sheet information to: r Patents, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0143

Docket No.: 961.1016

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

2. Additional Names and addresses of receiving parties:

Name: AUTOMOBILES CITROEN

Street Address: 62 Boulevard Victor-Hugo

City: 92200 Neuilly-Sur-Seine Country: France

Name: RENAULT

Street Address: 34 Quai du Point du Jour

City: 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt Country: France

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

SANJEU Catherine	_citizen of	<u>France</u> ,	residing at
14 Rue Hector Berlioz-91460 MARCOUSSIS	,	and	
KIELWASSER Mathieu	_citizen of	<u>France</u>	residing at
23 Rue du 19 Novembre-68870 BARTENHEIM		and	
FABBRO Remy	_citizen of	France ,	residing at
49 Avenue Ile de France-91160 ANTONY	,	and	
CRIQUI Bernard	_citizen of	France ,	residing at
23 Avenue Criolla-92150 SURESNES			
	_citizen of	,	residing at
		and	
an energy beam, such as a laser bear for which I/we have made	an applica	tion for a Patent	
X which is executed on March 8, May 6 and	d May 13	(date)	
which is identified by Steinberg & Raskin, P.	C., Docke	: No . 931 10:	16
X which was filed on February 8, 1999, S	вепат №	09/230,783	
We hereby authorize and request my attor of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 to 09/230.783 filed February	insert here	e in parentheses ((application number
09/230,783 , filed February application when known 8, 1999		,	
2)AUTOMOBILES CITROEN-62 and WHEREAS, 3)RENAULT-34 Quai du Poi	nt du Jo ASSIGN	rd Victor-Hug ur-92100 BOUL VEE is desirous o	of obtaining the entire
right, title and interest in, to and under the said in	nvention a	nd the said applic	cation:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of hand paid, and other good and valuable consider acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), he by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer successors, legal representatives and assigns, the said invention, and the said United States applications for and all Patents of the United States which extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial	ration, the ave sold, a and set over entire right ation and a ch may be	receipt of which ssigned, transfer er, unto the said at, title and interest divisions, renegranted thereon	is hereby red and set over, and ASSIGNEE, its est in, to and under the wals and continuations and all reissues and

1

H-SARFORMS ASSIGNBR WPD

I.

PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0145 limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to the States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Date March 8, 1999	Catherine Sarjen
Date York 8 1999	Hathier Kielwosser
Date Hay 6, 1999	Many Folfro.
Date May 13, 1999	Bernard Criqui
Date	
Date	
Date	
Date	

2

RECORDED: 09/10/1999